TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MR Global Express, Inc. d/b/a Stillwell Jacks		05/03/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bluerock Technologies, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	DBA Stillwell Jacks	
Street Address:	1100 Xenium Lane North	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55441	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77961915	STILLWELL JACKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)476-0585

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

952-476-0580 Phone:

Email: schroederpatlaw@popp.net

Correspondent Name: Brian F. Schroeder

Address Line 1: 15600 Wayzata Boulevard Address Line 4: Wayzata, MINNESOTA 55391

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	O.N. 64265
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian F. Schroeder
Signature:	/Brian F. Schroeder/

TRADEMARK

900161770 REEL: 004202 FRAME: 0484

Date:	05/10/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=64265assignex#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004202 FRAME: 0485

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **MR Global Express**, **Inc.** d/ba/ **Stillwell Jacks**, a California corporation, having an address at 1100 Xenium Lane North, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55441, U.S.A., has adopted and is using the following mark which is registered, or for which it has filed an application for registration, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Application No. 77/961,915, Filed 03/18/2010 for: STILLWELL JACKS

WHEREAS, **Bluerock Technologies**, **Inc. d/b/a Stillwell Jacks**, a Minnesota corporation, having its principal office at 1100 Xenium Lane North, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55441, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring said mark and all rights therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by Bluerock Technologies, Inc. d/b/a Stillwell Jacks, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MR Global Express, Inc. d/b/a Stillwell Jacks has sold, assigned, and transferred to Bluerock Technologies, Inc. d/b/a Stillwell Jacks, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the right to sue and recover for all past infringement of said mark, registrations and applications for registration thereof.

MR Global Express, Inc. d/b/a Stillwell Jacks

Dated: Mulia 2010

By Steve Paskach, President

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

On May 3 100 before me, Steve Paskach personally appeared to me and known by me to be the person whose name is subscribed to within this instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

LAURA M. JOHNSON Notary Public Minnesote

Notary Public Minnesote

The undersigned hereby agrees to the foregoing assignment and requests recording thereof in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Bluerock Technologies, Inc. d/b/a Stillwell Jacks

Dated: May 3, 1010 before me, Kevin Hansen personally appeared to me and known by me to be the person whose name is subscribed to within this instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument.

RECORDED: 05/10/2010 REEL: 004202 FRAME: 0486

person acted, executed the instrument.